



2018:JHHC:31002

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.4182 of 2015**

Shankar Prasad Singh, son of Sri Govind Prasad Singh Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : NONE
For the Respondents : Mr. V.K. Prasad, S.C. (L&C)
Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, Advocate

07/Dated 19th December, 2018

- 1.** On repeated call none appears for the petitioner.
- 2.** Accordingly, this writ petition stands dismissed for default.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)