



2018:JHHC:31002

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(S). No. 4182 of 2015**

**With**

**W.P.(S). No. 1708 of 2018**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate  
Mr. Akash Deep, Advocate  
For the State : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, AC to SC(L&C)-I  
For the JPSC : M/s. Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar,  
Abhay Prakash, **Advocates**  
For the CBI : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI  
Ms. Chandana Kumari, AC to ASGI  
Mr. Nitish Parth Sarthi, AC to ASGI

-----

**09/ 01.02.2024** As prayed, by way of last indulgence, let both the cases be listed after three weeks, to enable the respondent-JPSC as well as CBI to file counter-affidavits.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**